PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY					
PA					
		IMMM PATE			
Please record the discontinuous of Particles					
Please record the attached drightar document or copy thereof.					
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:  2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:					
	Stephen P. Crawford	Name:	Accenture Global Services GmbH		
	Stephanie Evanick	Internal Address:			
	Peter Stockman	Street Address:	Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse		
	Michael R. Sutcliff		8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall		
		City:	Schauffhausen		
		State/Zip:	Switzerland		
		Additional name(s) a	nd addresses attached?		
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No			
Yes No					
3. Description of the interest conveyed:					
		Other:			
	Security Agreement Merger				
	Execution Date: April 12, 2002, April 26, 2002				
	Execution Date: <u>April 12, 2002, April 26, 2002,</u> February 11, 2002, and April 9, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached?   Yes  No					
''	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
	Dat		ICE OF RANK		
	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/999,580					
			SEC		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	14 20		
5.	Transfer and a contract of party of the contract of the contra	<ol><li>Number of applicat</li></ol>	ions and patents involved: 16		
	concerning document should be mailed:	7 - T-1-16 (07 OFD)	0.44)		
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41) \$ <u>40</u>		
	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610		be charged to Deposit Account No.		
	(312)321-4200	23-1925	be charged to beposit Account No.		
	, ,		e any deficiencies in fee or credit any		
			to Deposit Account No. 23-1925		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<u></u>					
5/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000184 09999580					
1 FC:581 40.00 0P \					
9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
	copy of the original document.				
	Durayna I. Rantlay	2. Ketler	May 16, 2002		
	Dwayne L. Bentley Name of Person Signing	nature	Date		
	Hamo of Foreigning		23.0		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9				

Rev. Dec.-99

WHEREAS, Stocken P. Crawford, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made, along with other inventors, the invention described in the United States patent application entitled DYNAMIC CREDIT MANAGEMENT Application Serial No. 09/999,580, filed on October 31, 2001;

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Schauffhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents that may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 012902 FRAME: 0593 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement

SS.

Dated: fpril 12, 2002 Jeshun t

STATE OF California,
COUNTY OF San.

I, Diane Malucelli, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephen P. Crawford, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (x)he signed, and delivered said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 12th

day of Captil , 2002.



Diane Malucelli Notary Public

My Commission Expires: November 9, 2002

WHEREAS, Stephanie Evanick, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made, along with other inventors, the invention described in the United States patent application entitled DYNAMIC CREDIT MANAGEMENT Application Serial No. 09/999,580, filed on October 31, 2001;

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Schauffhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents that may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 012902 FRAME: 0595 patents; and in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Dated: 26 April 2002

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, putta Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephanie Evanick, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, and delivered said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 26 day of Azz, c, 200 2 .

SAMUEL PFEFFER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No 4918930 Qualified in Rockland County Certificate Filed in New York County

Commission Expires February 16, 19

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

WHEREAS, Peter Stockman, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made, along with other inventors, the invention described in the United States patent application entitled DYNAMIC CREDIT MANAGEMENT Application Serial No. 09/999,580, filed on October 31, 2001;

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Schauffhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents that may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 012902 FRAME: 0597 patents; and in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Dated: Ebaucon 11, 2002

Peter Stockman

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF KINGS ) ss.

I, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Peter Stockman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, and delivered said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Feb., 2002.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

SHELLEY A. JAMES

Party Public, State of New York

No. 01JA4878146

Cualified in Kings County

Commission Expires Aug. 10.

- 2 -

WHEREAS, MICHAEL & SUTCLIFF, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made, along with other inventors, the invention described in the United States patent application entitled DYNAMIC CREDIT MANAGEMENT Application Serial No. 09/999,580, filed on October 31, 2001;

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Schauffhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents that may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

REEL: 012902 FRAME: 0599

vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

issue paterns to the rissignee in accordance with	the terms of this rissignment.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assig	nor has executed this agreement.
Dated:	Muchael R. Sutoff
,	
STATE OF MA )	
STATE OF MA ) ss. COUNTY OF Norfolk )	
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoin person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set	delivered said instrument as his/her free and
V	Mey Buinn
Nota	ry Public

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 05/16/2002** 

4/27/2003